interest rate scenarios for periods up to 15 months. A forward-
looking net interest income forecast is used in quantifying the
Authority’s anticipated interest rate exposure, using static balance
sheet assumption as well as plausible interest rate changes under
both normal and stressed market conditions. These scenarios
reflect best estimate of the most likely and worst-case conditions.

The table below shows the sensitivity of the Authority’s net
interest income to instantaneous parallel rate changes.

15 months to
31 December

2013

Risk sensitive assets:
Placement with financial institutions 111,895,419

Investment security – HTM 37,360,941

149,256,360

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 25 to 200 basis points in interest rates at the reporting
date would have increased (decreased) profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Nigeria Sovereign Investment Authority Annual Report & Accounts 201360

Financial Statements

In thousands of Naira Profit or loss

15 months to 31 December 2013
25BP

Increase
25BP

Decrease
50BP

Increase
50BP

Decrease

Financial assets (94,102) 94,102 (188,203) 188,203

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (94,102) 94,102 (188,203) 188,203

In thousands of Naira Profit or Loss

15 months to 31 December 2013
100BP

Increase
100BP

Decrease
200BP

Increase
200BP

Decrease

Financial assets (376,407) 376,407 (752,814) 752,814

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (376,407) 376,407 (752,814) 752,814

6		  Operating segments
The Authority has three reportable segments being the Stabilisation Fund (SF), Future Generations Fund (FGF) and Nigeria Infrastructure
Fund (NIF). Each of the Funds is managed separately as they entail different investment objectives and strategies and contain investments
in different products.

For each of the Funds, the Board of Directors review the internal management report on a quarterly basis. The objective and principal
investment products of the respective reportable segments are as follows:

Segment Investment objectives and principal investment products